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ITH CW - 10 20

IF POP - 30 40

UOP POP - 1.1 1.5 

/ R/ F POP - 0.3 1.0 

IPD UREV=5.0 V, POP 100 500 - 

ID UREV=5.0 V - 0.01 0.1 

CPD UREV=5.0 V, f=1 MHz - 10 20

 PIN 

1310 1260 1310 1360-

1550
�OP

1480 1550 1600

IP - 30 40

5.0 V 4.5 5.0 6.0 

3.3 V 
UP

3.15 3.3 3.45 

155 115 - - 

622 350 - - 

1.25 

BW Pf=1

850 - - 

155 - -37 -35 

622 - -29 -27 
-
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1.25 

Sens.

- -26 -24 

ROUT - 50 -

PSAT - 0 -

CRT - -45 -
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POp max - - 3.0 

UR max - - 2.0 

UREV max - - 10 B

IPD max - - 1.5 

 PIN 

UREV max - - 10 B

IPD max - - 1.5 

-40 - +85

-45 - +85

, c :

PIN-TIA

1:

2: +

3:

4:

PIN-TIA

3

2

1

4

FP/DFB LD 

3

PD

LD

42

1

1: PD  + LD 

2:

3: LD 

4: PD 

L

:

1: SC/PC 
2: ST/PC 
3: pigtail SC/PC 
4: pigtail ST/PC 
5: pigtail FC/PC 
6: LC/PC 
7: pigtail LC/PC 

1: 0~70
2: -40~+80

.

3: 3.3 V 
5: 5.0 V 

 PD 

1: FP-LD/PIN-TIA 
2: DFB-LD/PIN-TIA 

 LD/PD 

03: 155Mbps 
12: 622Mbps 
24: 1.25Gbps 
48: 2.5Gbps 

/

 TX/RX 

LFB

35: 1310 nm/1550 nm 
53: 1550 nm/1310 nm 
33: 1310 nm/1310 nm 
34: 1310 nm/1490 nm 
43: 1490 nm/1310 nm

S:  SM 
M:  MM 

1: <0.5mW 
2: 0.5~1.0mW 
3: 1.0~2.0mW 
4: >2.0mW
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